
*
~ ~

.L t or eacts.
,

r, c of .. n t. , .ocoot
' ' ' <

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATIO[ JIFICATION OF CONTR ACT f I 2 !.

a. o.vvisi r .o~,..v .c..* st <a a no3 ru on c t no. <u
.,,,,,,,.w, |

-

3. . , , u i , v on i t '

y;,u, ~o , ~ i fuoo.,. .c n no,4 no.
NMSS-90-009 dtd .1/24 1 '
r. n ou m e. s t m o o , o n ..r ~ . /.:4H .r/i

oot
'

- ~/ j~g t//r, ~~

c
a,. .ssue.o a,v coat

U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Cocinission
Division of Contracts & Property Management
Washington, D.C. 20555

T unut s.no soontss or cou r use sboi ru .. . ,,,, r. .. u,. s a.,ia ..s z ur cos, > w sn. s& outns or souco s s son no.

Science Applications International Corporation
47, on u o ,;,;,: , ms, , ,,1710 Goodridge Drive, MS 2-51

McLean. VA 22102
ton MO{ise aC A f TON 08 Co'4 f f s AC 1/o88 0t.H

no

X NRC-02-90-009 .

's o.s onT t o I.s u lit:M I II
l/29/90 '

ACit.t T Y COOC
CODE

THIS IlEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS Or f OUCli AllONS _ . . _

11

is e s iendet. is not en

The above numtered solicitation is .vve*d as s.>t forth in licm 14. The hout and date stecif.M fc seevot of Oitc<s

Of fe<s mdst acs noaledge <cceiot of inis omsment pr.or in the hou< end daie, wrcif.ed in the soho;.non o< as anvwed tw p<w of ine following methods-
een<kd.

(D) Dy actncasso. i.a; <eccet of P s amenament on each copy o' the of fer
mtv<s ( AltUPE Of YOUn ACKNOWLEDGcopies of the amendment:

(a) By co<r'oienng items 6 and 15 and retu<n.ng .
submitted; or (c) Dv scoa< ate tetice o< sewam wh<h inchxses a retc.cnce to the schciubon and amen en nu T E 55'ECIFICO MAY nESutT

MENT TO GE HECElVED AT THE PtACf DESIGNATED FOR THE nCCEfPT OF OFf f.HS PalOh TO THE n0Un AND OAIN F5EJECTtON OF YOUR Of f En. If t>y v.a tve of this amendment you t ewe to change an of fer ahe.m Sutam.ucs1.such c w.10 'he Cwm s; hoog 3.vf date 3,%i.cef stad;c ma, t,e mi,de by telegam es,

i

lettee,of Cvded CJch telet/JM Or leItc< mJhes #c'effnO' to tfQ solicipaleon and this Dmendment, and u ruf e N gw nt<
$ 2. AC(oVNi tNo ANo APPHoeHI A T ION o A T A (tf r*gue.gif,

t
,

13. THIS lif M APPLIES 'N<tY TO MODif lC ATIONS Of CONT R.'CT S/ORDE 'IS.
IT MODiflES T HE CONTR ACT/ORDE R NO, AS DESCRIGED IN ITEM Mroo rn m .ica n ut uaoc m rne cos.

a. r.os c n.u e: onor a es es sut o ev <e sve ~1 io; ,5, ..f, ..,*o,o,, i nt c onnut s se :
g

_ r nacr oaot n uo. m a rte ica
en t.s sa po v.a t o/pu.

OHOCH is MoOsrtCo IO HCrtCCf Tnt AOumis T4 ATIVE C'. ANGE S f w.h a
. YnC,osaw NUMOE nC O con T R A.C 1/m o cu n. nunsunnr to inc nurnonir v or ru m om,iA00vC0 <<<<. e,ca s c i r on i .D m

io nuinono v o .c. inis sue.,t, uu4: nt nanue. ~ ris t ui c ut o mio evusunn
. . . . . . . - - -

n.os..tu ,s.n : oocor.,0.<.ra. ~..,a. v....a.

-
... . - . . . - . . -

_

2 copies to the issuing oMice
Us required to sign this document and retum_

E. IMPO RT AN T: Conuactor is not.

a ,c ....o~ o . - . - u.,,- o.. e.c,o~ ~,,.n....,,,v a ,,.,...s.....-c.s.... ~
c.~-,,,,-..~........-.~... - a,...- ,

.
.

,..

P

ee attached pages.c

9102130380 910206
PDR CONTR
NRC-02-90-OO9 PDR

. .o... ..n , ~ .. .,o,. om ..,,,,,....y,,..,,,, ,, o. ,on.m ,.<,co...,.......,..,..,-...-. .. ....a. ... n.o. .<c
.

..c.*t,.o..,........~... ..n,

i t. A f. n f.i t, Ai4 () l 5 41. o* con b' 8\ G 08 8 8C l 88 /I,P# Uf f ra'* f f
4 t.

$ s A. 4 A's*( A N o i lI(L O r s,GN r. it (( q p, os p. 3 8,~

Laureen M. Tarpey
Contract Representative Paul J. Edgeworth, Contrac tina _0f ficer,<.coeu s,c~to. . . ..u. . m. n

j ,2 on ,,
.c,,, o n.,, u~. , o s i n n .

e.n c o~ , n ac , o w.2 ,,,0,,

h4UhW $[... 0h_. L(oh. "ad < 8 - f2-5/.7
, ,, '

' -

j ... v.. n u ve u, -

--

n . e'T d I' d bb
..s,. m a ,n . . : , ; :

d i. 83 g 4 8 C 6 6. , ) }. 7 4 J
Nk Y|hUs (oS .h b UE 4Qh,5U(|,

- , , _ _ . , - . ,_.~ . _ ~ , - . , . . . . 2



_ _ . - - - . - _ _ . -- - -_

,

. -

NRC-02-90-009
Modification No. 5 |
Page 2 of 2 |

1

I
The purpose of this modification is to incorporate the Security Clause. |

Accordingly, the contract is modified as shown above.

Section H, Special Contract Requirements, is revised by adding Section
H.10 to read as follows:

"H.10, Security

a. In the performance of the work under this contract, the Contractor
shall, in accordance with Nuclear Regulatory Commission (NRC) security
regulations and requirements, be responsible for safeguarding Sensitive
Information and protecting against unauthorized disclosure, loss, and theft
of_the Sensitive Information in the Contractor's possession in connection
with the performance of work under this contract. The Contractor agrees to
comply with all security requlations and requirements of the NRC. Except
as otherwise expressly provided for in this Contract, the Contractor shall,

- upon completion or termination of this contract, transmit to the NRC any
Sensitive Information in the possession of the Contractor or any person
under the Contractor's control in connection with performance of this
contract,

b. Definition of Sensitive Information. The term " sensitive information"
L includes proprietary information, safegu~ards information, Naval Nuclear

Propulsion Information, and other information withheld from public
dissemination under the Freedom of Information Act, Privacy Act or Atomic
Energy Act and information not exported to foreign countries. It also
includes sensitive unpublished and otherwise unavailable fuel cycle
information relating to the technology of enrichment or reprocessing.

- c. A copy of the NRC Form 187 Security / Classification Requirements and
NRC Classification Guide for Safeguards Information are attached and made
a part of this contract."

All other terms and conditions, including the ceiling amount of
$2,647,815.00, shall remain the same.

,

d

% T - - __ _ _ _ - _ _ " -- _ _ - _ - - _ _ _ _ _ . _ _ . _ _ __



. _ - . _ . - .

'
. s .

uS.NUC6La.7a.m uLAT(- COMMiselON ( ,v T,HoyNRC FORM 187 (
*

, g
it180)* 1 NRCM 2101 NRC Security Program.

(- NRrM 2Noi spa >v to cedomaace or mN coausci.
'

SubChatract or otate activity.

' SECURITY / CLASSIFICATION REQUIREMEM e COMPL ETE CLASS ///EO / TEMS B Y
SFPARA TE CORRESPONDENCE

l. REASON FOR CONTRACT NUMBER OR OTHER IDEN. P ROJE CT E D 2. THIS SunMISSION IS:

REQUIREMENT TIFYING NUMBER reme ce rw t awne- COMPL ETION EFFECTIVE
=er s co.a ta eu amavar rU 0 ATE IM ** * 8** "' OATE

INylT A TION F O R DIO. a.e
OmiOIN ALRE QUEST P OR PROPOS AL g

On ReOVEST rOR OuOTE

" FRiME CONTR AC7 NRC-02-90-008 3/21/94
'

x R E vlS E D
is,www onreeveu e I

C.

d. O T H E R I5e*c'4/ c. OTHER (S.m 41

3. F OR F OLLOW.ON CON T R ACT. E N TE R PRE CE DING CONT R ACT NUMBE R AND O ATE COMPLE TE O. O DOES NOT APPLY

CONTR ACT NUMBE R D ATE COMPLE TED l

NRC-02-87-004 10/10/89 l

|

44, N AM E O F P RIME CO N TR ACT OR, OF F E RO R, O T H E R 1308r841 b. N AME OF RES80NSIBLE SECURITY OF FICE ;

Science Applications International CUrp,
STRE ET ADORESS STREET ADDRE SS

1770 Goodridge Drive, P.O. Box 1303 ]
'

CITY STATE ZIP CODE CITY STATE ZIP CODE

McLean VA 22102

$s.N AM E OF SU BCONT R ACTOR ISpars41 b. N AME OF RESPONSIBLE SECURITY OF FICE |

STREET ADDRESS STREET ADORESS

<

CITY STATE ZIP CODE CITY STATE ZIP CODE

8. PROJECT TITLE AND OTHE R IDE NTIFYING INFORM ATION
" Fuel Cycle Licensing Technical Assistance"
Safety and environmental reviews of the applications for licenses for the constructior,
operation, and deconnissioning of fuel cycle facilities.

7. PERFORMANCE WILL REQUIRE YES NO TS S C N SI RO

a. ACCESS TO NRC F ACILITIES ONLY. X

b. ACCESS TO CLASSI/!ED M ATTE R OR OTHE R CLASSIFIED INFORMATION. X X X

F\ECEIPT.STOR AGE. OR OTHE R S AF EOV ARDING CF CLASSIFIE O
X X X

i c.
OOdV M E N TS.

'

d. GENE R ATION OF CLASSIFIE D OOCUME NTS. y

ACCESS TO CL ASSlFIE D COMSEC M ATE RI AL OR OTHE R CLASSIFIE De.
XCOMSEC INFORM ATION.

f. ACCESS TO CLASSIFIED M ATTER OR CL ASSIFIED INFORM ATION
POSSE.SSED DY ANOTHER AGENCY. X X X

9 USE OF AN AUTOM ATic D ATA PROCES$1NG SYSTEM.
-

i
h. ACCESS TO N RC HE ADQU ARTE RS. POSSESSION OF N RC PHOTO I

XIDENTIFIC ATION O R C ARD-K E Y B ADOES.

1. OTHE R (Specs /r/ n

I

e. INFORMATION PERTAINING TO THESE REQUIREMENTS OR THIS PROJECT. EVEN THOUGH SUCH INFORMA.
TlON IS CONSIDERED UNCLASSIFIED,SHALL NOT BE RELEASED FOR DISSEMINATION EXCEPT AS APPROVED

e

DY:

/7. /. _ h, i . ha.,
- y

Co,NTRACT14d OF FIC6 I&cw a<e>N AME firen-e> v t.



._

.. ./ .

I t ,

9. SECURITY CLAS$1FICATION Ast UIT4EMENTS# *

e. QuanANCE F UT*NISHE D IN WRITING e Y AUTHO RIZ E D CL ASSidlE R AN D ATT ACH E O OM AS ST AT E D IN 9c BELOW. !

)( b. OUIDANCE FURNISHED IN WHITING BY DIVISION OF SECURITY AND ATT ACHED OR AS STATED IN 9e BELOW
N ATUHE of CLASSiflCATION GUlO ANCEc. ;
iom . .a. w

The following NRC classification guides may be applicable:

NRC Classification Guide for Safeguards Information. (Guide is enclosed).

NRC Classification Guide for information Dealing with the Release and*

Dispersion of Radioactive Material. (Guide available upon request |

af ter verification of facility and personnel security clearances.)

,

10. CLASSIFICATION REVIEW OF CONTRACTOR /SU8 CONTRACTOR REPORT (S) AND OTHER DOCUMENTS WILL BE CONOUCTED BY
NAME OF AND TITLE OF POSITION OF AUTHORIZED CLASSIFIER
O O OivisiON OF SECuRiTv

11. REQUIRED DISTRIBUTION OF NRC FORM 187 (Cha* dooroprvre Doste J1

X SPONSORINO NRC OF FICE OR OlVISION (ite #747 P RIM E CON T R ACTO R (f rom 44) i

OlVISION OF SECU RITY titem IJbs SU BCON T R ACTO R Irrem Saly

OlVISION OF CONT R ACTS tirra thJ g r, , 3,

y

SECURITY / CLASSIFICATION REQUIREMENTS FOR SU8 CONTRACTS RESULTING FROM THIS CONTRACT
|

WILL BE APPROVED BY THE OFFICI ALS NAMED IN ITEMS 12b AND 12c BELOW.

12. THE SECURITY / CLASSIFICATION REQUIREMENTS AND ATTACHMENTS REFERENCED HEREIN HAVE BEEN
| APPROVED BY THE OFFICIALS NAMED IN 12a AND b BELOW. FINAL CONTRACTING APPROVAL BY THE,

| OIRECTOR, DIVISION OF CONTRACTS OR HIS REPRESENTATIVE IS TO BE INCLUDED IN 12c BELOW.*

I NAME
,

SIGN ATUR E DATE

a. DIRECTOR. OFFICE OR DIVISION f

ggeL.Funches, Director,PMDA _
- (ggb y

b OIRECTOR, DIVISION OF SECURITY /

UD dT un%e"s" 2' a ? "' '
Y' ,/4 SM 4 %P m/n/10

[ Jc. o RECTOR.OlVISION OF CONT R ACTS

' %cen ad D r h' ,$~ /1/2c/90
Edward L. Halman, Director

'/ 0nEo Ano

|

|

GPO 473 244


